

104 S.Ct. 64
Supreme Court of the United States

BOARD OF SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA, et al., appellants,
v.
Leila G. BROWN, et al

No. 83-334 | October 3, 1983

Former decision, 439 U.S. 925, 99 S.Ct. 307; 446 U.S. 55, 100 S.Ct. 1519.

Case below, 542 F.Supp. 1078; *Brown v. Moore*, 428 F.Supp. 1123; 5 Cir., 575 F.2d 298; 11 Cir., 706 F.2d 1103.

Opinion

The application for stay of enforcement of judgment addressed to Justice Stevens and referred to the Court is denied.

Parallel Citations

104 S.Ct. 64 (Mem), 78 L.Ed.2d 79